

Assessment packages | Training | Consulting | Support

Privacy Policy

1) Introduction

The Autism Family Godmother is committed to safeguarding the privacy of its website visitors and service users. The Autism Family Godmother strictly adheres to the requirements of the data protection legislation in the UK. The purpose of this statement is to inform you about what personal information The Autism Family collects and how it may be used.

2) Data Collection

When you make an enquiry via our website, The Autism Family Godmother may ask for details such as your name, contact details, email address, and specific requirements. This information helps process and fulfil your enquiry. Whilst certain details are essential for the enquiry process, you have the option to withhold any personal information that is not explicitly required.

3) Data Use

We may use your personal information to keep you updated about new services and products relevant to The Autism Family Godmother. However, you will only be contacted your explicit consent has been obtained.

4) Data Sharing and Storage

The Autism Family Godmother pledge not to sell, rent, or exchange your personal information with any third party for commercial reasons beyond essential requirements. The Autism Family Godmother adhere to stringent security procedures in storing and disclosing the information you share with us to prevent any unauthorised access. The Autism Family Godmother electronic records, including data/ personal information will be stored on Write Upp software. This approach aligns with the UK data protection legislation which implements the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

5) Sensitive Information

The Autism Family Godmother does not gather sensitive data about you unless you willingly provide it.

To ensure records are accurate and up-to-date, you can inspect, update, or delete your personal details by reaching out at leslie-ann@theautismfamilygodmother.com

6) Cookies

As part of standard operational procedure "cookies" are used to analyse trends of visitors on The Autism Family Godmother website. A cookie is a piece of data that the website sends to your browser, which may then store it on your system. If you wish, you can adjust your browser settings to stop this from happening. Unless you modify your browser settings, any data collected in this manner can be used to identify you.

7) Contact

If you have any concerns or questions about this privacy policy or The Autism Family Godmother services and practices, you can get in touch with at leslie-ann@theautismfamilygodmother.com